Deon Gericke
e .. _____________________________ - |

From: Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 02 June 2022 09:24
To: akruss@machobanekriel.com; avniekerk@macrobert.co.za; litigasie1

@machobanekriel.com; wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte; service@tintolaw.co.zs;
minj@law.co.za; jazz@vilalegal.co.za; advjazzvilakazi@gmail.com; nandi@kunene-
law.co.za; albertraslaw@gmail.com; lizelle@dyason.co.za; pjd@counsel.co.za;
bj@ramweb.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com; petrus@smalman.co.za; tanya@smalman.co.za;
Trevor@lc1181.co.za; law@renge.co.za; feziwe@renge.co.za; advocate.seleso@gmail.com;
marthi@gkchambers.co.za; ruan@nvsinc.co.za; siwela.attorneys@telkomsa.net;
jabu@ndhlovuajinc.co.za; dukadapunkie@gmail.com; rofand@fefaw.co.za;
nthulanaattorneys@gmail.com; marinette@rsabar.com; deneys@dzalaw.co.za;
cas@casjordaan.co.za; maakane@law.co.za; eddisen@ramorattorneys.co.za;
meagan@nvsinc.co.za; charl@nvsinc.co.za; jana@gkchambers.co.za;
mzwakhe.poswa@adams.africa; mthomkha@gmail.com; musiwam@raf.co.za;
makhuvam@raf.co.za; Hlarane wa ga Legoabe; goitsi@molaiattorneys.co.za;
conrad@clubadvocates.co.za; cameron@roblaw.co.za; dbe@besongafrica.com;
makulaattorneys@gmail.com; besty@gkchambers.com; lindi@kw.co.za;
nyiko@manamelainc.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za;
robert@lelaw.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; alwin@tintolaw.co.za;
sfisherklein@gmail.com; raymond@rasebitselaw.co.za; advmogale@outlook.co.za;
nemaxwitax@gmail.com

Cc: jhbbar@law.co.za; sue@Ilawcircle.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
nccadmin@Ilaw.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
director@Isnp.org.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; deiene@lawcircle.co.za;
gautengnbcsa@outiook.com

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE - 3 JUNE 2022 - KOOVERIJIE J

Attachments: Directive - Kooverjie J - Unopposed Motion - 30 May - 3 June 2022 docx; UNOPPOSED
ROLL - 3 JUNE 2022 - KOOVERJIE J.rtf

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLL as before the honourable Madam Jfustice Kooverjie,
Friday, 3 June 2022,

Kindly note that judge Kooverjie will hear the matters in open court 4A. Should the recording machine in court 4A not be
working, we will move to court 4B, 4C or 4D, whichever court room is available.

In divorce matters the plaintiff do not have to appear, evidence per affidavit will suffice. Please also be informed that ONE
COPY OF THE DRAFT ORDER SHOULD BE PRINTED AND BROUGHT TO COURT where Judge Kooveriie will immediately sign it

and | will upload it within the next few court days.

Kindly ensure that Judge KOOVERJIE’s surname is spelled correctly: KOOVERIIE (no “T”).

IN THE FOLLOWING MATTER THERE WAS NO EMAIL ADDRESSES ON THE PRACTICE NOTE: {
i

75, 98.

Judge’s secretaries correspond to attorneys and counsel through emails found on PRACTICE
NOTES!!! If no email addresses appear on PRACTICE NOTES then | wili have to look
somewhere else, on all other documents, sometimes up to the very last document and even

1




the people list. THIS IS EXTREMELY TIME CONSUMING!! PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL PARTIES’
EMAIL ADDRESSES APPEAR ON PRACTICE NOTES: ATTORNEYS & COUNSEL.

IN THE FOLLOWING MATTERS THERE WERE NO PRACTICE NOTE AT ALL:

76 (practice note for court date 25 Apr) 79, 80

i already notified Kooverijie J that in these matters I couldn’t find a PRACTICE NOTE.

IN MATTER 82 THERE WAS NO EMAIL ADDRESSES TO BE FOUND OF THE APPLICANT’S ATTORNEYS ON ANY DOCUMENT
UPLOADED ONTO CASELINES! | HAD TO LOOK THROUGH EVERY SINGLE DOCUMENT AND LASTLY AT THE PEOPLE

LISTIIHIL THIS IS EXTREMELY TIME CONSUMING!

Kind regards

Suzette Naude

Secretary to the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie
012 314 9017

083 469 9997

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is Intended solely for use by the recipient and
athers authorized to receive it. If you wre not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this infcrmation is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

THis ema’l has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Sofiwarc as a Service (Saac) for busirzse. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To find wut more Click Here,
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Chambers of the honourabie Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Telno: 012 3159017
Email: snaude@iudiciary.orq.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS -~ KOOVERJIE J — 30 MAY 2022 - 3 JUNE 2022

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion
court on Monday 30 May 2022, Wednesday 1 June 2022 and Friday 3 June 2022. The respective

unopposed motion roll is attached hereto.

Kindly be informed that on these days the hearing will be in open court 4A at 9:30. Shouid the
recording machine in court 4A not be working on any of the days, we will move to court 4B, 4C

or 4D, whichever court room is available.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are upicaded onto Caselines. All parties are
requested to bring one copy of the draft order to court, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt
with in open court. Please ensure that the Judge’s name is correctly indicated at the top of the
draft order (“KOOVERUJIE J* - please note her surname does not contain the letter “T”), as well

as the date of hearing.

All draft orders will be sighed in court immediately by the honourable Judge Kooverjie. After court
I will have them signed by the registrar and | will upioad them within seven days or as soon as
possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to

snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834689997

Please do not respond to this email.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice

Snaude@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JUNE 2022 mmbongwe@mweb.co.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1. ABSABANKLTD VS G MNGOMEZULU 1079/15

2. BIG JUG MINING V5§ D KHOSKING 60082/19

3. PAULSTAS-ST-TROPEZ VS CARAMEL NUT TREE+1 4835/22

4. 5 M BALEPILE VS RAF 62405/18

5. S MODISANE+3 VS MIN OF POLICE 54596/20

6. TW VAN DER HEEVER VS M A THERON+1 72792/17

7. FNB BANKLTD V5 E S MALAHLELA 56632/20 |
8. STDBANKLTD VS G HARTELL+1 22054/21

9. SUNLYN LTD+1 VS BP RANTOL MOTOR+1 6359/22




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18,

19.

20.

21,

H GUMPO

ABSA BANK LTD

NDOU VAN GREUNEN ATT

T C CHIPANGURA

ABSA TRUST LTD

3 J ENGELBRECHT

B/C OF TEQUILA-SUNRISE

S KOORSEN

K MOHAPI

JJBIEL

EX PARTE: E M GUDA+1

NATIONAL G BOARD

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

Vs

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

P W MABUZA

MIN OF POLICE+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

RAF

RAF

E S MAKINTA+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

E M SMIT

60022/21

65567/20

35662/21

4803/21

59915/21

44826/17

21585/21

36316/19

20148/13

82793/14

46395/21

9466/22




22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

32.

N P MHLONGO

GPS ARCHITECTS

ABSA BANK LTD

A E ODENDAAL

H S WESSELS+1

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

M S MONGALE

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSATRUST LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

Vs

A

VS

V5

VS

'S

VS

V5

V5

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS

V B NKOSHH1

D J ODENDAAL

R BUYS+3

MAGWABANE DRIVING+1

RAF

RENA BUSINESS SOLUTION

RAF

INSTANCE MEDIA LTD+1

T K CHAND

8375/17

52095/21

50032/21

23896/22

81396/19

50893/21

61028/20

283/22

53475/21

59350/21

23483/22




03 JUNE 2022 MNKumalo@judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

33.

34,

35,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

S KRAMER

BUSINESS VENTURE

T MALULEKE

M M FAKUDE

TT HLABISA

LISA-FILIPOV-JAN FE CELLIERS

NEDBANKLTD

NATIONAL G BOARD

SHACKLETON CREDIT

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

Vs

&)

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

V5

VS

VS

C TONONGEYI+1

INFINITE BLUE TRADING

MIN OF POLICE+1

RAF

RAF

R MUDAU+1

MB PROPERTY TRUST

V JENNINGS

STD BANK LTD+1

R ALLINGHAM

N G KUNGWAN!

7330/22

26588/21

75959/19

1562/22

74629/17

7333/22

4001/22

9196/22

97263/15

9685/22

1153/22




44. ABSA BANK LTD VS M N BOTHA 96782/15

45. ] P LEBYANE VS RAF 14398/12

46. M J MATABANE VS RAF 45176/19

47. 5M S THOKOE VS RAF 3930/21

48. 5V VILANE VS MIN OF POLICE 75818/16

43. H N MATHEBULA \'A) RAF 8620/18

50. SAVYON BUILDING VS N GOVENDER+1 4834/22

51. ABSATTRUST LTD Vs RAF 50936/21

52. Y N MVULA ) RAF 31665/17

53. ABSATRUSTLTD VS RAF 98/2022

54. EX PARTE: CM DE VILLIERS+1 8569/22 '

55. JV MABJAIA VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 8122/22




56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

EX PARTE: ] A WAGENAAR+1

ABSA BABK LTD

B MATIILA

MERCEDES-BENZ

T MTSWENI

NATIONAL G BOARD

M B SIBEKO+1

STD BANK LTD

L5 MOLOI

EX PARTE: D D ROETS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L&)

VS

VS

VS

Y CHETTRI

MEC OF EDUCATION+1

NAGOYA CARRIER

RAF

M B MCDONALD

ERF 3567 OLIEVENHOUTBOSCH+1

Z NTOMBELA

MIN OF POLICE

8870/22

26135/16

1684/21

31341/21

64897/20

9465/22

59596/20

5507/18

4148/21

25118/22



03 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

66. MW WELMAN

67. ABSA BANK LTD

68. EX PARTE: G GROBLER

69. PANELMAN LTD

70. ABSA BANKLTD

71. AMK CONSTRUCTION

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

ELANDIFLEX LTD+2

M NTAMBO

P DE LILLE+1

411 MARAIS

RAINBOW CIVILS CC

18647/21

33511/18

60738/21

16380/21

59383/21

61017/21




72. FS MOLEFE

73. STD BANK LTD

74. BLUE VALLEY GOLF

75. 1JACOBS

76. ADV A NELL

77. LN SOPOTELA

78. CZHUWAO

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M P MODISE

HEZEKIAH FAMILY TRUST+1

GP JACOBS+4

RAF

M S MASEKO+4

RAF

84565/14

17264/21

25468/20

41634/21

66318/18

22025/21

8248/16




78

80

81

82

83

84

. 5 H NTSHANGASE

. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

. 106 MAIN ROAD CENTURION

. SHACKLETON CREDIT

. M M ROELFSE

. AVAN ANTWERPEN

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

P NTSHANGASE

B A HLONGWANI

AGANANG DOCUMENT LTD+3

STD BANK LTD+2

RAF

RAF

17419/07

62116/20

44444/19

75570/16

28917/18

35056/19




85,

86.

87,

88.

89,

20.

91.

KR MALATII+4

MERCEDES-BENZ

M M MOTHUPI

SASP LTD

1 CHERBST

D NORTJE+1

P L NYATHIKAZI

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

MASTER QF COURT, PRETCRIA

NAGOYA CARRIER

STALLION SECURITY

FLEMIX&ASS+1

RAF

W A NORTJE+1

RAF

55863/21

31344/21

7722/22

33519/20

50631/15

26201/17

81676/18




82,

93.

94,

95.

96,

97.

93,

PORT PRCVENCE ASS

N S MAKWAEBA

SHERIFF TSHWANE NORTH

ABSA BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SB GUARANTEE

M A MOLOTO

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HOME EQUITY PROPERTIES

RAF

D K SEPENG

P W ENOCK

NAGOYA CARRIERS

D J JACOBS

JM MOLOT

29060/21

10490/12

1266/18

66724/20

31343/21

62352/21

58338/20




