Deon Gericke

From:

Suzette Naude <SNaude@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 02 June 2022 09:24

To:

akruss@machobanekriel.com; avniekerk@macrobert.co.za; litigasie1

@machobanekriel.com; wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte; service@tintolaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za; jazz@vilalegal.co.za; advjazzvilakazi@gmail.com; nandi@kunene-

law.co.za; albertraslaw@gmail.com; lizelle@dyason.co.za; pjd@counsel.co.za;

bj@ramweb.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com; petrus@smalman.co.za; tanya@smalman.co.za; Trevor@lc1181.co.za; law@renge.co.za; feziwe@renge.co.za; advocate.seleso@gmail.com;

marthi@gkchambers.co.za; ruan@nvsinc.co.za; siwela.attorneys@telkomsa.net; jabu@ndhlovuajinc.co.za; dukadapunkie@gmail.com; roland@felaw.co.za; nthulanaattorneys@gmail.com; marinette@rsabar.com; deneys@dzalaw.co.za; cas@casjordaan.co.za; maakane@law.co.za; eddison@ramorattorneys.co.za;

meagan@nvsinc.co.za; charl@nvsinc.co.za; jana@gkchambers.co.za;

mzwakhe.poswa@adams.africa; mthomkha@gmail.com; musiwam@raf.co.za; makhuvam@raf.co.za; Hlarane wa ga Legoabe; goitsi@molaiattorneys.co.za; conrad@clubadvocates.co.za; cameron@roblaw.co.za; dbe@besongafrica.com;

makulaattorneys@gmail.com; besty@gkchambers.com; lindi@kw.co.za; nyiko@manamelainc.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; ruan@clubadvocates.co.za;

robert@lelaw.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; alwin@tintolaw.co.za;

sfisherklein@gmail.com; raymond@rasebitselaw.co.za; advmogale@outlook.co.za;

nemaxwitax@gmail.com

Cc:

jhbbar@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

nccadmin@law.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; director@lsnp.org.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;

gautengnbcsa@outlook.com

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE - 3 JUNE 2022 - KOOVERJIE J

Attachments:

Directive - Kooverjie J - Unopposed Motion - 30 May - 3 June 2022.docx; UNOPPOSED

ROLL - 3 JUNE 2022 - KOOVERJIE J.rtf

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLL as before the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie, Friday, 3 June 2022.

Kindly note that Judge Kooverjie will hear the matters in open court 4A. Should the recording machine in court 4A not be working, we will move to court 4B, 4C or 4D, whichever court room is available.

In divorce matters the plaintiff do not have to appear, evidence per affidavit will suffice. Please also be informed that ONE COPY OF THE DRAFT ORDER SHOULD BE PRINTED AND BROUGHT TO COURT where Judge Kooverjie will immediately sign it and I will upload it within the next few court days.

Kindly ensure that Judge KOOVERJIE's surname is spelled correctly: KOOVERJIE (no "T").

IN THE FOLLOWING MATTER THERE WAS NO EMAIL ADDRESSES ON THE PRACTICE NOTE:

75, 98.

Judge's secretaries correspond to attorneys and counsel through emails found on PRACTICE NOTES!!! If no email addresses appear on PRACTICE NOTES then I will have to look somewhere else, on all other documents, sometimes up to the very last document and even

the people list. THIS IS EXTREMELY TIME CONSUMING!! PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL PARTIES' EMAIL ADDRESSES APPEAR ON PRACTICE NOTES: ATTORNEYS & COUNSEL.

IN THE FOLLOWING MATTERS THERE WERE NO PRACTICE NOTE AT ALL:

76 (practice note for court date 25 Apr) 79, 80

I already notified Kooverjie J that in these matters I couldn't find a PRACTICE NOTE.

IN MATTER 83 THERE WAS NO EMAIL ADDRESSES TO BE FOUND OF THE APPLICANT'S ATTORNEYS ON ANY DOCUMENT UPLOADED ONTO CASELINES! I HAD TO LOOK THROUGH EVERY SINGLE DOCUMENT AND LASTLY AT THE PEOPLE LIST!!!!!! THIS IS EXTREMELY TIME CONSUMING!

Kind regards

Suzette Naude Secretary to the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie 012 314 9017 083 469 9997

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 315 9017

Email: snaude@judiciary.org.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - KOOVERJIE J - 30 MAY 2022 - 3 JUNE 2022

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday 30 May 2022, Wednesday 1 June 2022 and Friday 3 June 2022. The respective unopposed motion roll is attached hereto.

Kindly be informed that on these days the hearing will be in open court 4A at 9:30. Should the recording machine in court 4A not be working on any of the days, we will move to court 4B, 4C or 4D, whichever court room is available.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. All parties are requested to bring **one** copy of the draft order to court, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order ("KOOVERJIE J" – please note her surname does not contain the letter "T"), as well as the date of hearing.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Judge Kooverjie. After court I will have them signed by the registrar and I will upload them within seven days or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834699997.

Please do not respond to this email.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J Room 119, Palace of Justice Snaude@judiciary.org.za Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JUNE 2022 mmbongwe@mweb.co.za BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G MNGOMEZULU	1079/15
2.	BIG JUG MINING	VS	D K HOSKING	60082/19
3.	PAULSTAS-ST-TROPEZ	VS	CARAMEL NUT TREE+1	4835/22
4.	S M BALEPILE	VS	RAF	62405/18
5.	S MODISANE+3	VS	MIN OF POLICE	54596/20
6.	T W VAN DER HEEVER	VS	M A THERON+1	72792/17
7.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	E S MALAHLELA	56632/20
8.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G HARTELL+1	22054/21
9.	SUNLYN LTD+1	VS	BP RANTOL MOTOR+1	6359/22

10. H GUMPO	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	60022/21
11. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P W MABUZA	65567/20
12. NDOU VAN GREUNEN ATT	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	35662/21
13. T C CHIPANGURA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3	4803/21
14. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	59915/21
15. J J ENGELBRECHT	VS	RAF	44826/17
16. B/C OF TEQUILA-SUNRISE	VS	E S MAKINTA+1	21585/21
17. S KOORSEN	VS	RAF	36316/19
18. К МОНАРІ	VS	RAF	20148/13
19. JJBIEL	VS	RAF	82793/14
20. EX PARTE: E M GUDA+1			46395/21
21. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	E M SMIT	9466/22

22. N P MHLONGO	VS	RAF	8375/17
23. GPS ARCHITECTS	VS	MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS	59099/21
24. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	V B NKOSI+1	50032/21
25. A E ODENDAAL	VS	D J ODENDAAL	23896/22
26. H S WESSELS+1	VS	R BUYS+3	81396/19
27. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	MAGWABANE DRIVING+1	50893/21
28. M S MONGALE	VS	RAF	61028/20
29. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	RENA BUSINESS SOLUTION	283/22
30. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	53475/21
31. NEDBANK LTD	VS	INSTANCE MEDIA LTD+1	59350/21
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T K CHAND	23483/22

03 JUNE 2022 MNKumalo@judiciary.org.za BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

33. S KRAMER	VS	C TONONGEYI+1	7330/22
34. BUSINESS VENTURE	VS	INFINITE BLUE TRADING	26588/21
35. T MALULEKE	·VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	75959/19
36. M M FAKUDE	VS	RAF	1562/22
37. TT HLABISA	VS	RAF	74629/17
38. LISA-FILIPOV-JAN FE CELLIERS	VS	R MUDAU+1	7333/22
39. NEDBANK LTD	VS	MB PROPERTY TRUST	4001/22
40. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	V JENNINGS	9196/22
41. SHACKLETON CREDIT	VS	STD BANK LTD+1	97263/15
42. NEDBANK LTD	vs	R ALLINGHAM	9685/22
43. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N G KUNGWANI	1153/22

44. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M N BOTHA	96782/15
45. J P LEBYANE	VS	RAF	14398/12
46. M J MATABANE	VS	RAF	45176/19
47. S M S THOKOE	VS	RAF	3930/21
48. S V VILANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75818/16
49. H N MATHEBULA	VS	RAF	8620/18
50. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	N GOVENDER+1	4834/22
51. ABSA TTRUST LTD	VS	RAF	50936/21
52. Y N MVULA	VS	RAF	31665/17
53. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	98/2022
54. EX PARTE: C M DE VILLIERS+1			8569/22
55. J V MABJAIA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	8122/22

56. EX PARTE: J A WAGENAAR+1			8970/22
57. ABSA BABK LTD	VS	Y CHETTRI	26135/16
58. B MATJILA	VS	MEC OF EDUCATION+1	1684/21
59. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	NAGOYA CARRIER	31341/21
60. TJ MTSWENI	VS	RAF	64897/20
61. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	M B MCDONALD	9465/22
62. M B SIBEKO+1	VS	ERF 3567 OLIEVENHOUTBOSCH+1	59596/20
63. STD BANK LTD	VS	Z NTOMBELA	5507/18
64. LS MOLOI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	4148/21
65. EX PARTE: D D ROETS			25118/22

03 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J

66. M W WELMAN VS ELANDIFLEX LTD+2 18647/21

67: ABSA BANK LTD VS M NTAMBO 33511/19

68. EX PARTE: G GROBLER 60738/21

69. PANELMAN LTD VS P DE LILLE+1 16380/21

70. ABSA BANK LTD VS JJ MARAIS 59383/21

71. AMK CONSTRUCTION VS RAINBOW CIVILS CC 61017/21

72. F S MOLEFE	VS	RAF	84565/14
73. STD BANK LTD	VS	M P MODISE	17264/21
74. BLUE VALLEY GOLF	VS	HEZEKIAH FAMILY TRUST+1	25468/20
75. J JACOBS	VS	GP JACOBS+4	41634/21
76. ADV A NELL	VS	RAF	66318/18
77. L N SOPOTELA	VS	M S MASEKO+4	22025/21
78. C ZHUWAO	VS	RAF	8248/ 16

79. S H NTSHANGASE	VS	P NTSHANGASE	17419/07
80. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	B A HLONGWAN!	62116/20
81. 106 MAIN ROAD CENTURION	VS	AGANANG DOCUMENT LTD+3	44444/19
82. SHACKLETON CREDIT	VS	STD BANK LTD+2	75570/16
83. M M ROELFSE	VS	RAF	28917/18
84. A VAN ANTWERPEN	VS	RAF	35056/19

85. K R MALATJI+4	VS	MASTER OF COURT, PRETORIA	55863/21
86. MERCEDES-BENZ	vs	NAGOYA CARRIER	31344/21
87. M M MOTHUPI	VS	STALLION SECURITY	7722/22
88. SASP LTD	VS	FLEMIX&ASS+1	33519/20
89. JC HERBST	VS	RAF	50631/15
90. D NORTJE+1	VS	W A NORTJE+1	26201/17
91. P L NYATHIKAZI	VS	RAF	81676/18

92. PORT PROVENCE ASS	VS	HOME EQUITY PROPERTIES	29060/21
93. N S MAKWAEBA	VS	RAF	10490/12
94. SHERIFF TSHWANE NORTH	VS	D K SEPENG	1266/18
95. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P W ENOCK	66724/20
96. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	NAGOYA CARRIERS	31343/21
97. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D J JACOBS	62352/21
98. M A MOLOTO	VS	J M MOLOT	58338/20